Network Appliances
Features
	� Ideal compact size for mainstream SMB (Small to Medium Businesses) office
deployment
	� Features up to 8 cores/16 threads with single AMD Ryzen V3000 Processors
for robust performance
	� Supports up to 2 x DDR5 SODIMM modules to enhance computing capability
	� Offers multiple Ethernet interfaces: 10GbE, 2.5GbE, and 1GbE for versatile

Network Appliances
FWA-1081
Ordering Information
Part Number Processor DDR5 Storage
Bay USB3.0 IPMI
Port
Console
Port
LAN Port
System Fan PSU POE1G
RJ45
2.5G
RJ45
10G
SFP+
FWA-1081F-8CA1S AMD Ryzen™  V3C48
processors 2 2 2 1 1 12 2 4 2 1 Optional
FWA-1081L-4CA1S AMD Ryzen™  V3C44
processors 2 2 2 1 1 8 2 2 2 1 Optional
Packing List
Part Number Description
1700020691-01 M CABLE D-SUB 9P(F)/RJ45 220cm
Accessories
Part Number Description
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180 cm, USA
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Europe
1702031801 Power cord 3P 180 cm, UK
1700000237 Power cord 3P 180 cm, JP
1700009652 Power cord 3P 180 cm, China
FWA-1013-RMK Rackmount Kit for 1 PSU support
FWA-1013-150WPSU 150W power adapter
1700027334-01 USB for RJ45 console cable, 190cm
PCA-TPMSPI-00A1 TPM 2.0 Module, SPI
NMC-R014T-12A1 RF module